#### 10/26/2016 504066978

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4113644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIK D KLEIN	09/07/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPZ INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	8045 DAWNWOOD AVE NE
City:	CANTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44721

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14936489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)494-9077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330.494.9077

Email: amr@starkeylawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM M RUNKLE

Address Line 1: 638 W. MAPLE STREET Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM M. RUNKLE	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Adam M. Runkle	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/26/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=EPZ Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=EPZ Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=EPZ Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=EPZ Patent Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0412

504066978

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)     Erik D. Klein	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: EDK Innovations, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8045 Dawnwood Ave., NE			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Canton			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 8,631,775 B2	B. Patent No.(s)			
5,551,170 52				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name:Adam M. Runkle, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	γ· γ· σεια 100 (ο/ ο/ 1/ 1.2 (ii) α σ.4 () φ			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 638 W. Maple Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Hartville	8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip:44632				
Phone Number:330-494-9077				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	9/7/2016			
Signature \	Date			
Adam M. Runkle Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0413 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Erik D. Klein(the "Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers and

conveys to EPZ Innovations, LLC an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignee") all of

Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent more specifically described on

Schedule A (attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) (the "Intellectual Property"),

as well as the following:

a. Any goodwill symbolized by and associated with the use of the Intellectual

property; and

b. The registrations and applications for the Intellectual property, together with all

rights and causes of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue

thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement and receive all

damages, payments and costs and fees associate therewith

Assignce hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of the Intellectual Property to it and

assumes all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and all responsibilities

associated therewith, effect as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by

those duly authorized to do so as of this \_\_\_\_ day of September, 2016.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0414

"ASSIGNOR"

Erik D. Klein

"ASSIGNEE" EPZ INNOVATIONS, LLC

Erik Klein, President

**PATENT REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0415**  SCHEDULE A

Invention Appl. No. Patent No.

Filed Date

Patent Date

EPZ Mat

14/936489

November 9, 2015

PATENT REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 10/26/2016**